## **Candidate Details**



Ballot paper name NAIRN, Christina

Candidate name Christina Nairn

District

Nominating for

Enrolment status

Election type

Shire of Koorda

Councillor for the Shire of Koorda

**Extra-Ordinary** 

NAIRN, CHRISTINA is eligible to stand for election

as a resident of the Shire of Koorda.

I am writing to formally announce my candidacy for the position of councillor in the upcoming elections for the Shire of Koorda. This decision stems not only from a desire to serve our community but also from a strong belief that I can positively contribute to the future development and prosperity of our shire.

As the owner of the Koorda Hotel since 2020, I have been privileged to engage with a diverse cross-section of our community. These interactions have given me great insight to the local needs, concerns and aspirations. In addition, as a recent member of the Koorda Agricultural Society and the local Historical Society I am continuing to develop my understanding of our shire's heritage, its current challenges, and its potential for future growth.

Thank you for considering my application. I am enthusiastic about the possibility of serving our community in this capacity.

Christina Nairn

Mobile: 0408 955 762